
Schützengau Günzburg

Luftgewehr 2016 - Offene Klasse

Ergebnisse des 1. Wettkampftages Rückrunde  -  B-Gruppe 1 
SV Deffingen 4   Eintracht Autenried 1 1352:1344

Faul Christian 369
Faul Markus 341
Scheer Jonas 331
E Faul Matthias 311

Reiser Dieter 360
Frey Hildegard 339
E Kempter Harald 324
Maier Ulrike 321

Gut Glück Denzingen 1   Edelweiß Harthausen 1 1314:1387
Wagner Thomas 352
Hußlein Peter 344
E Münzing Alexander 332
E Merker Sascha 286

Strobel Peter 353
Ertle Maria-Anna 349
E Lippe Christian 346
Hirsch Martin 339

Alpenrose Gundremmingen 2   SV 1910 Reisensburg 1 1361:1431
Lutz Michael 349
E Konle Ludwig 339
E Lutz Tanja 339
Schuster Franz 334

Wölfel Dominik 382
Hofmann Sabine 377
Kuhn Stefan 355
Lacher Christopher 317

Tabelle

  1. SV 1910 Reisensburg 1   12 : 0   Punkte 8688  Ringe Schnitt:    1448,00
  2. Edelweiß Harthausen 1   10 : 2   Punkte 8401  Ringe Schnitt:    1400,00
  3. Eintracht Autenried 1   6 : 6   Punkte 8233  Ringe Schnitt:    1372,00
  4. SV Deffingen 4   6 : 6   Punkte 8205  Ringe Schnitt:    1368,00
  5. Alpenrose Gundremmingen 2   2 : 10   Punkte 8130  Ringe Schnitt:    1355,00
  6. Gut Glück Denzingen 1   0 : 12   Punkte 7981  Ringe Schnitt:    1330,00

Die besten Schützen der B-Gruppe 1 
  1. Wölfel Dominik SV 1910 Reisensburg 1 382 Ringe
  2. Hofmann Sabine SV 1910 Reisensburg 1 377 Ringe
  3. Faul Christian SV Deffingen 4 369 Ringe
  4. Reiser Dieter Eintracht Autenried 1 360 Ringe
  5. Kuhn Stefan SV 1910 Reisensburg 1 355 Ringe
  6. Strobel Peter Edelweiß Harthausen 1 353 Ringe
  7. Wagner Thomas Gut Glück Denzingen 1 352 Ringe
  8. Ertle Maria-Anna Edelweiß Harthausen 1 349 Ringe
  9. Lutz Michael Alpenrose Gundremmingen 2 349 Ringe
10. Lippe Christian Edelweiß Harthausen 1 346 Ringe
11. Hußlein Peter Gut Glück Denzingen 1 344 Ringe
12. Faul Markus SV Deffingen 4 341 Ringe
13. Frey Hildegard Eintracht Autenried 1 339 Ringe
14. Hirsch Martin Edelweiß Harthausen 1 339 Ringe
15. Konle Ludwig Alpenrose Gundremmingen 2 339 Ringe
16. Lutz Tanja Alpenrose Gundremmingen 2 339 Ringe
17. Schuster Franz Alpenrose Gundremmingen 2 334 Ringe
18. Münzing Alexander Gut Glück Denzingen 1 332 Ringe
19. Scheer Jonas SV Deffingen 4 331 Ringe
20. Kempter Harald Eintracht Autenried 1 324 Ringe
21. Maier Ulrike Eintracht Autenried 1 321 Ringe
22. Lacher Christopher SV 1910 Reisensburg 1 317 Ringe


